PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6751454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEST ACCESS SOLUTIONS, INC.	06/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DORMAKABA USA INC.	
Street Address:	6161 EAST 75TH STREET	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17047014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)607-3600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172370300

Email: aimee.miller@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAS-2018503-07-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM S. MEYERS	
SIGNATURE:	/william s meyers/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=BAS_dormakaba-merger#page1.tif source=BAS_dormakaba-merger#page2.tif

PATENT 506704635 REEL: 056474 FRAME: 0424

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:26 AM 06/29/2018
FILED 08:26 AM 06/29/2018
SR 20185434923 - File Number 2519127

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

BEST Access Solutions, Inc.

with and into

dormakaba USA Inc.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is dormakaba USA Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into the surviving corporation is BEST Access Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Constituent Corporations").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations pursuant to the provisions of Title 8, Sections 252 and 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FORTH: The merger is effective at 11:59:57 p.m. ET on June 30, 2018.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 100 Dorma Drive, Reamstown, PA 17567, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the Constituent Corporations.

SEVENTH: The authorized number of shares of the capital stock of the merging corporation is 1000, all designated as common stock.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 20th day of June, A.D., 2018.

[THE SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

6583075

dormakaba USA Inc., a
Delaware corporation

Officer Name: Michael Kincaid

Officer Title: President

6583075

Signature Page
Certificate of Merger (DE)
(BEST Access Solutions, Inc. with and into dormakaba USA Inc.)

PATENT REEL: 056474 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 06/08/2021